



**Bazqet BV**

Nieuwe Hemweg 2  
1013 BG Amsterdam, The Netherlands

+31 (20) 260 2256

www.bazqet.nl

mr.b@bazqet.nl

Commercial Register Amsterdam 30269107

## Product Specification

### **Bazqet Granola Bar with Vanilla & Dark Chocolate**

**Mini Bar 12g | Duo Bar 24 g – individually packed**

<b>Ingredients</b>	Oat flakes 41%, dark chocolate 17%, unrefined brown sugar, rice, sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, cocoa powder, vegetable oil (canola), corn flour, oligosfructose syrup, fructose syrup, <b>barley</b> malt extract, maltodextrin, raising agent: baking soda, salt, emultifier: <b>soy</b> lecitin, flavor.
<b>Allergens</b>	<b>Oat, barley, soy</b>

<b>Nutritional Values, Average per 100g</b>	
Energy	1798 kJ 428 kcal
Fat	16 g
Of which saturated	4 g
Carbohydrates	60 g
Of which sugar	25 g
Fiber	8 g
Protein	7 g
Salt	0.3 g



<b>Analytical Data</b>	Moisture <10% Ash <1%
<b>Microbiological Data</b>	Enterobacteriaceae cfu/g max 100 Yeast & mould cfug/g max 15
<b>Heavy Metal content</b>	Pb max 0,4 mg/kg Cd max 0.05 mg/kg
<b>Pesticides</b>	In accordance with EU Regulation
<b>Mycotoxines</b>	Aflatoxin (B1+G1) max 5 µg/kg Ochratoxin max 10 µg/kg Zearalenone max 1 µg/kg
<b>GMO declaration</b>	In accordance with EU Regulation 1829/2008 and 1830/2008
<b>Packaging &amp; shelf life</b>	e 12g   24g, PP/alu - In accordance with EU Regulation Best before: at least 1 year after production in unopened package Storage recommendation: store in a cool and dry place

Manufactured in the EU by Bazqet BV in accordance with IFS, HACCP, UTZ and ISO2001 standards. The product is traced through all stages of production, processes and distribution.

